## **PUBLIC BID NOTICE**

Notice Of Letting

The County of Clark is accepting bids for a whole building generator that will be a design build and include installation for the Clark County Courthouse. Sealed bids will be accepted at the County Clerk's office located on the first floor of the Clark County Courthouse at 501 Archer Ave, Marshall, IL 62441. The bids will be accepted until 2pm on November 15, 2024.

Clark County, in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that the contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder without discrimination on the grounds of race, color or national origin.

Clark County reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informalities and technicalities, and to accept the bid, which in its determination best serves the needs of Clark County, Illinois.

Laura H. Lee Clark County Clerk and Recorder

## **PUBLIC BID NOTICE**

The Clark County Housing Authority is now accepting bids for their 2002 Dodge RAM 2500.

Bids should be submitted to the Housing Authority office located at 208 Maple St, Marshall, IL prior to 8:15am on Friday, December 20, 2024. For general conditions call the Clark County Housing Authority at (217)826-5541. Bids will be opened and publicly read at 8:15am on December 20, 2024, and awarded at the Clark County Housing Authority board meeting held the same day beginning at 8:30am. 11/2,9,16